Provision and configure cloud infrastructure to facilitate the testing, deployment, operations 
and maintenance of the ITMS solution.  

4. The solution should be scalable to accommodate an increasing number of buses. i.e., 1,000 
(One thousand) buses as part of the project and going up to 1,500 (One thousand five 
hundred) buses during the contract duration, ensuring high availability and uptime with 
failover mechanisms for uninterrupted operations in the cities. 

RFP for Selection of a System Integrator (SI) to Design, Develop, Supply, Install, Integrate, Test, Commission, and O&M